Class 1E connector with quick connect 1/4 turn bayonet coupling
and shielding continuity designed to operate during normal & seismic
conditions.
K2 Qualified / RCC-E 2005 Qualified for use on safety related equipments
inside reactor building, under normal and
seismic conditions
✓
High shielding performances Reduced shell to shell resistance: ≤ 20 mΩ

8N45S Series
K2 Qualified Connectors for EPR
Ordering informations
Product Series 8N45S 11 1 1 25 K2 20
Shell Size / Contact Layout            11 : Shell Size 1, 3 contacts Ø1.5 mm
21 : Shell Size 2, 7 contacts Ø1.5 mm
Shell Type                                    1 : Receptacle
8 : Plug
Contact Type                                 1 : Male, Large Barrel
2 : Male, Small Barrel
5 : Female, Large Barrel
6 : Female, Small Barrel
Backshell / Interface Type              25 : Simple backnut (receptacles only)
30* : Straight backshell (shell sizes 11 and 21)
31* : Straight backshell (shell sizes 11 and 21)
301* : Straight backshell (shell sizes 11 and 21)
32* : Straight backshell (shell size 11 only)
312* : Straight backshell (shell size 11 only)
70* : Straight backshell (shell size 21 only)
71* : Straight backshell (shell size 21 only)
701* : Straight backshell (shell size 21 only)
72* : Straight backshell (shell size 21 only)
712* : Straight backshell (shell size 21 only)
73* : Straight backshell (shell size 21 only)
74* : Straight backshell (shell size 21 only)
M2 : M20 Interface (receptacle size 11 only)
05 : 1/2" NPT Interface (receptacle size 11 only) or 1/2" NPT adapter (receptacle size 21 only)
07 : 3/4" NPT Interface (receptacle size 21 only)
15 : Cable clamp Ø12 mm (receptacle size 21 only)
Classification**                                K2 : K2 qualified connectors according to RCC-E 2005
                                                           NC : Non-classified connectors
Packaging                                         blank : standard packaging
20 : long duration packaging without chlorine
* See definition table p.6  -  ** K2 connectors are manufactured with specific traceability and delivered with End of Manufacturing Report, according
to RCC-E 2005. NC connectors are manufactured with standard traceability and delivered with Certificate of Conformity only
12
8N45S Series
K2 Qualified Connectors for EPR
8N45S Series
K2 Qualified Connectors for EPR
12
Panel gaskets to seal receptacle on panel
Shell Size Part numbers
11 8400-2222
12 8400-2223
Spare parts
Contacts for re-ordering (sets of 10 contacts)
Shell Size Contact type Set of 10 male contacts P/N Set of 10 female contacts P/N
11 & 21
Ø1.5 crimp
Small barrel
8400-307 AKMEL 8400-9019-900EL
Ø1.5 crimp
Large barrel
8400-144 AKMEL 8400-9018-900EL
Tools
Crimping, insertion & extraction tools
Panel Gaskets
SOURIAU offers a large range of tools to prepare the connectors for use.
The tools listed hereunder perfectly suit the 8N45 Series connectors.
Shell Size Crimping tool Locators
Insertion tools for pin
& socket contacts
Extraction tools
- pin contacts
Extraction tools
- socket contacts
11 & 12 8365EL 8365-02EL 8400-1475EL 8400-448EL 8400-446EL